
OAKLAND (5-19) -vs- WRIGHT STATE (11-12)
3/28/2026 at Dayton, Ohio (Nischwitz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Malachi Paplanus (1-2)
Loss: Tanner Ware (1-4)
HBP: Wyatt Ruppenthal, Owen Thomson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Smith First: Cory Hinga Third Base: Andy Joseph 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 271   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
OAKLAND 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 2
WRIGHT STATE 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 11 13 0

OAKLAND 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Clark dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Kyle Revere ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
Aidan Orr cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cameron Spezia lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aidan Schuck c/cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Nick Mardis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lucas Day 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Tony Konopiots 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Boston Halloran 3b 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
Jack Lux lf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Mason Palermo ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Landis rf 4 0 1 0 1 2 4
Sam Griffith 2b 2 1 0 1 1 2 1
Tanner Ware p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Ruppenthal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Thomson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Korson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Donley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 4 9 10 12

SF: Sam Griffith (1)
SB: Andrew Landis (1)
E: Tony Konopiots (2)

WRIGHT STATE 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Warren 2b 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Brett Denby ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick Fultz 3b 5 2 3 0 0 1 1
Andrew Duncan cf 4 1 1 2 1 0 4
JP Peltier lf 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Keegan Holmstrom 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Parker Falkenstein ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Manley dh 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Noah Cassell ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braylen Blomquist ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
Zac Butler c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Abe Crall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cy Turner rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Cam Gilkerson ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffen Paige p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malachi Paplanus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Ashby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Gilkerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 13 10 2 6 8

2B: Patrick Fultz (1)
3B: Keegan Holmstrom (1)
SH: Keegan Holmstrom (1)
SF: Nate Manley (1)
SB: Hunter Warren (1); JP Peltier (1); Cy Turner (1)
HBP: Hunter Warren (2); Nate Manley (1); Zac Butler (1)
PO: Andrew Duncan (1)

OAKLAND IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Ware (L, 1-4) 1.0 6 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 3 36
Wyatt Ruppenthal 4.0 4 4 4 0 5 0 0 3 0 15 19 5 2 70
Owen Thomson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 13
Josh Korson 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 26
Ryan Donley 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 13 11 8 2 6 0 0 4 0 35 43 8 9 153

WRIGHT STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffen Paige 4.0 3 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 15 20 5 4 79
Malachi Paplanus (W, 1-2) 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 1 33
Cooper Ashby 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 20
Abe Crall 0.1 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 23
Cooper Gilkerson 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 7 5 5 9 10 1 0 0 0 34 44 10 7 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

OAKLAND - Top of 1st OAK WSU
Clark popped up to 1b (3-2 BBSBS). 0 0
Revere singled to center field (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Orr grounded out to 2b (0-0); Revere advanced to second. 0 0
Schuck flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 0

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 1st OAK WSU
Warren singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Fultz singled to left field (1-1 BK); Warren advanced to second. 0 0
Duncan walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Fultz advanced to second; Warren advanced to third. 0 0
Peltier singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Duncan advanced to second; Fultz scored; Warren
scored. 0 2
Holmstrom grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Peltier advanced to second; Duncan advanced to third. 0 2
Manley singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Peltier advanced to third; Duncan scored. 0 3
Blomquist singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Manley advanced to second; Peltier scored. 0 4
Butler reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-1 BKB); Blomquist
advanced to third; Manley out at third 3b unassisted. 0 4
Turner reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 FF); Butler advanced to third; Blomquist scored, unearned. 0 5
Turner stole second. 0 5
Warren singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KSFBB); Turner scored, unearned; Butler scored, unearned. 0 7
Warren stole second. 0 7
Fultz grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 7

OAKLAND - Top of 2nd OAK WSU
Day struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK). 0 7
Konopiots walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
Lux flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7
Landis struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 7

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 2nd OAK WSU
Halloran to 3b for Konopiots. 0 7
Ruppenthal to p for Ware. 0 7
No play. 0 7
Duncan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 7
Peltier singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 7
Peltier stole second. 0 7
Holmstrom tripled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Peltier scored. 0 8
Manley fouled out to 1b, SF, RBI (1-2 FKBFF); Holmstrom scored. 0 9
Blomquist flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 9

OAKLAND - Top of 3rd OAK WSU
Griffith walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 9
Clark struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 9
Revere singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB); Griffith advanced to third. 0 9
Orr popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 9
Schuck singled to left center, RBI (0-2 FK); Revere advanced to third; Griffith scored. 1 9
Day grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 1 9

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 3rd OAK WSU
Butler hit by pitch (0-0). 1 9
Turner struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 9
Warren hit by pitch (0-2 FK); Butler advanced to second. 1 9
Fultz struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 1 9



Duncan flied out to cf (0-0). 1 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

OAKLAND - Top of 4th OAK WSU
Halloran walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 9
Lux walked (3-0 BBBB); Halloran advanced to second. 1 9
Landis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); Lux advanced to second; Halloran advanced to
third. 1 9
Griffith flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (0-0); Lux advanced to third; Halloran scored. 2 9
Landis stole second; Lux scored. 3 9
Clark grounded out to ss (2-2 KKFBB). 3 9
Revere grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 9

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 4th OAK WSU
Peltier grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
Holmstrom struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 9
Manley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 9

OAKLAND - Top of 5th OAK WSU
Paplanus to p for Paige. 3 9
No play. 3 9
Orr grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 9
Schuck popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 9
Day singled to shortstop (0-2 KS). 3 9
Halloran flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 3 9

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 5th OAK WSU
Blomquist flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BBK). 3 9
Butler grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBBFF). 3 9
Turner struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 9

OAKLAND - Top of 6th OAK WSU
Lux walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 9
Landis singled through the right side (1-2 KBKF); Lux advanced to second. 3 9
Griffith struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 9
Clark struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 3 9
Revere lined out to lf (0-0). 3 9

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 6th OAK WSU
Warren hit by pitch (2-1 SBB). 3 9
Fultz doubled to center field (1-1 BS); Warren advanced to third. 3 9
Duncan singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Fultz scored; Warren scored. 3 11
Thomson to p for Ruppenthal. 3 11
Duncan out at second p to 1b to 2b to 1b to ss, picked off. 3 11
Peltier flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 11
Holmstrom singled to pitcher (1-1 BK). 3 11
Manley hit by pitch (1-0 B); Holmstrom advanced to second. 3 11
Blomquist grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 3 11

OAKLAND - Top of 7th OAK WSU
Orr struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 11
Schuck flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 3 11
Day flied out to cf (0-0). 3 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 7th OAK WSU
Spezia to lf for Orr. 3 11
Schuck to cf. 3 11
Palermo to c for Spezia. 3 11
Spezia to lf for Lux. 3 11
Korson to p for Thomson. 3 11
Butler flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 3 11
Gilkerson,Ca pinch hit for Turner. 3 11
Gilkerson,Ca grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 3 11
Denby pinch hit for Warren. 3 11
Denby walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 11
Fultz singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF); Denby advanced to third. 3 11
Duncan grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 3 11

OAKLAND - Top of 8th OAK WSU
Denby to 2b. 3 11
Gilkerson,Ca to rf. 3 11
Ashby to p for Paplanus. 3 11
Halloran grounded out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 3 11
Palermo pinch hit for Spezia. 3 11
Palermo grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBSB). 3 11
Landis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 11
Griffith struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 11

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 8th OAK WSU
Palermo to c. 3 11
Peltier struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 3 11
Donley to p for Korson. 3 11
Falkenstein pinch hit for Holmstrom. 3 11
Falkenstein flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 11
Cassell pinch hit for Manley. 3 11
Cassell singled to right field (0-1 S). 3 11
Blomquist grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 3 11

OAKLAND - Top of 9th OAK WSU
Falkenstein to rf. 3 11
Cassell to c. 3 11
Crall to p for Butler. 3 11
Cassell to dh. 3 11
Butler to c for Crall. 3 11
Gilkerson,Ca to 1b. 3 11
Crall to p for Ashby. 3 11
Clark singled up the middle (0-1 F). 3 11
Clark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 11
Revere walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 11
Spezia walked (3-1 BBKBB); Revere advanced to second; Clark advanced to third. 3 11
Mardis pinch hit for Schuck. 3 11
Mardis struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 11
Day singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Spezia advanced to second; Revere advanced to third; Clark scored. 4 11
Halloran walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFB); Day advanced to second; Spezia advanced to third; Revere scored. 5 11
Gilkerson,Co to p for Crall. 5 11
Palermo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 5 11
Landis struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 5 11

WRIGHT STATE - Bottom of 9th OAK WSU



 


